EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FACULTY SENATE

Received MAY 3 1 1984

GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27834

OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR

May 30, 1984

Dec. 6, 1983 Senate meeting Resolution 83-50

Dr. Fred D. Ragan History Department East Carolina University

Dear Dr. Ragan:

With the exception of the voting section, I approve the code of the History Department. I defer the voting section until the Board of Trustees has made a decision on the amendment to the ECU code which is before it.

Sincerely,

/1 - Howle

John M. Howell Chancellor

JMH/ra cc: Dr. James Smith Dr. Ronald Thiele Dr. Angelo Volpe Dr. Eugene Ryan

۰.

East Carolina University is a constituent institution of The University of North Carolina

EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27834

83-50

OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR

February 2, 1984 P

Received FEB 5 1984

FACULTY SENATE

Dr. Fred Ragan History Department East Carolina University

.

Dear Dr. Ragan:

I am considering the Department of History unit code that has been approved by the Faculty Senate. I would like a response explaining why your unit's proposed code in Section III departs from the voting rights described in Appendix L. I believe that such departure, if approved by me, would cause conflict and confusion.

Sincerely,

a grate

John M. Howell Chancellor

JMH/ra

cc: Dr. Angelo Volpe Dr. Ronald Thiele Dr. James Smith

East Carolina University is a constituent institution of The University of North Carolina